

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29624/2008

M/S SUJATA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

List the matter on 22-0
VERSUS

TIRUMALA TIRUPATHI DEVASTHANAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appearing for both the Respondents seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time as a last chance to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar